
國家與地區出國交換- 一甄及二甄最終錄取名單
（管院交換校）

國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間

加拿大
維多利亞大學

University of Victoria

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TTOEFL iBT 90 (no section less than 20) OR IELTS 6.5 (no band less than 6.0) at least

1 student for 1 semester 1

1

2

3

4

美國
聖地牙哥州立大學
San Diego State

University

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR IELTS score of 6.5 at least

1 student for 1 semester 1 伍O琳 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

1 陳O愷 企業管理學系 111學年度全

2

3

1

2

3

4

1
2
3
4
5

1

2

韓國
KAIST 商學院

KAIST College of
Business

 • Level: graduate ONLY (preferably in an MBA program).
 • Minimum grade point average (GPA) of 3.0
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 83 at least OR IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
   - TOEIC score of 720.

1 semester student 1 許O翊 人力資源管理全英語碩士學位學程 111學年度第1學期

1 Elisabeth 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

2 蔡O蓉 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3 李O儒 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

4

泰國
朱拉隆功大學

Chulalongkorn
University

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBTscore of 79 at least OR IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR TOEIC scoreof 750

2 students for 1 semester
OR

1 student for 1 year

韓國
延世大學

Yonsei University

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • must have completed at least 2 semesters (undergraduate) / 1 semester (post-graduate)
   or equivalent before application open.
 • For transfer students, a minimum of one semester’s result at the transferred university
   (current home university) is requiredonthe official transcript.
 • Overall GPA must be over 2.5 on a 4.0 scale.
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 79 at least OR IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR
   - KLAT/TOPIK level of 4 at least (for students take classes taught in Korean).

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

香港
香港中文大學

The Chinese University
of Hong Kong

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Completed at least two academic terms of university studies
 • A minimum grade point average of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale (B average or better).
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 71 at least OR IELTS score of 6.0 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

香港
香港城市大學

City University of Hong
Kong

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 79 at least OR IELTS score of 6.5 at least.

5 students
for 1 semester

加拿大
萊斯橋大學

University of Lethbridge

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 70 at least OR
   - IELTS score of 5.5 at least.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

哥倫比亞
拉薩瓦那大學

Universidad de La
Sabana

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR IELTS score of 5.0 at least OR TOEIC score of 600 at least.

4 students
for 1 semester or 1 yearr
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（管院交換校）

國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間
1

2

3

4

1
2
3
4
5

1

2

1 林O儀 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 伍O愷 財務管理學系碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1 劉O瑄 企業管理學系 111學年度全

2 黃O暄 企業管理學系 111學年度第2學期

3 黃O瑄 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

4 許O毓 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

5 林O廷 金融創新產業碩士專班 111學年度第1學期

6 蘇O捷 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

7 王O芸 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第2學期

8 黃O豪 財務管理學系碩士班 111學年度第2學期

9

10

11

12

13

14

1
2
3
4

法國
里昂管理學院

EM LYON Business
School

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 750 at least.

• Undergraduate: 2 students
   for 1 semester or 1 year
 • Postgraduate:
- Ecully campus (France):
4 students for Fall 2022
+4 students for Spring 2023
or 4 students for 1 year
- Shanghai campus: 4
students for 1 semester

法國
巴黎高等經貿學院

ISC Paris School of
Management

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 79 at least OR IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR TOEIC score of 785 at least, OR
    - French B2 at least

2 students per semester

馬來西亞
 泰萊大學

Taylor's University

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Second year students who are presently enrolled as an undergraduate student in your Home Institution.
 • CGPAof2.5andabove.
 • Language Requirement:
    - TOEFL iBT 78 OR IELTS 6.0

2 students
for 1 semester or 1 year

法國
昂傑高等商學院

ESSCA

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - ELTS score of 6.5 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 770 at least

12 students for 1 semester
OR

6 students for 1 year

印度

SDM管理發展學院
SDM Institute of

Management
Development

 • Level: graduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBTscore of 72 at least OR IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR TOEIC score of 700 at least

4 students
for 1 semester

泰國
素羅娜麗科技大學

SuranareeUniversity of
Technology

 • Level: Level: Undergraduate ONLY
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBTscore of 60 at least
    - IELTS score of 5.5 at least
    - TOEIC score of 600 at least

5 students
for 1 semester or 1 year
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國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間
1 陳O瑄 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

2 許O維 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3 黃O庭 人力資源管理全英語碩士學位學程 111學年度第1學期

4 丁O芸 財務管理學系 111學年度第1學期

1
2
3
4
5

1 戴   O 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 許O云 企業管理學系 111學年度全

3 王O然 財務管理學系 111學年度第2學期

1 林O如 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 黃O華 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3 徐苡甄 財務管理學系 111學年度第2學期

4

5

6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1 連O德 財務管理學系碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 孫O農 財務管理學系碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3 張O硯 企業管理學系醫務管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

4 顧O淩 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

5
6
1

2

3

4

1 楊O昀 企業管理學系 111學年度第2學期

2 陳O筠 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度全

3 洪O妤 資訊管理學系 111學年度第1學期

4 杜O蓁 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

5 周O君 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

荷蘭
安恆商學院

Arnhem Business School

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY.
• Nominated students must have 1 or 2 years of undergraduate studies at home university.
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

荷蘭

阿姆斯特丹商學院
HvA Amsterdam

University of Applied
Sciences

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Our faculty (Business & Economics) only offer undergraduate courses and not master courses.
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS socre of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 800 at least.

6 students for 1 semester
OR

3 students for 1 year

芬蘭
漢肯經濟學院

Hanken School of
Economics

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOFEL iBT score of 87 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 800 at least.

4 students for Fall 2022
+4 students for Spring 2023

or 4 students for 1 year

捷克
哈拉代茲克拉羅維大學
University of Hradec

Kralove

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
    - TOEFL iBT score of 75 at least OR
   - IELTS socre of 5.5 at least OR
   - TOEIC score of 700 at least.

6 students for 1 semester
or 1 year

法國
EDHEC 經濟商管學院

EDHEC Business School

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBTscore of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6 at least
    - TOEIC score of 750 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

法國
雷恩高等商學院

Rennes School of
Business

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • 120 ECTS credits (2 years minimum) of studies in Business at undergraduate level.
* 180 ECTS credits required to be accepted at graduate level. (at least 3 years in business studies)
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
   - IELTS socre of 6.0 at least OR
   - TOEIC score of 750 at least.

6 students for 1 semester
OR

3 students for 1 year

法國
勃艮地高等商學院

Burgundy School of
Business

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 750 at least

4 students
for 1 semester or 1 year

法國
吐魯斯高等商學院

The Toulouse Business
School

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBTscore of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 750 at least

5 students
for 1 semester or 1 year
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國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間

1 劉O盈 人力資源管理全英語碩士學位學程 111學年度全

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

1 吳O儀 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 PHONLAWIT 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第2學期

3 陳O均 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

1 王O伶 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 許O瑜 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

3 黃O益 人力資源管理全英語碩士學位學程 111學年度第1學期

4

1 陳O均 資訊管理學系碩士班 111學年度第2學期

2 陳O蕙 企業管理學系 111學年度全

3 簡O雨 財務管理學系 111學年度第2學期

4 王O璇 人力資源管理全英語碩士學位學程 111學年度第1學期

5 蘇O晨 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

6 胡O岑 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

7 曾O臻 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

比利時
根特大學管理學院

Ghent University in
Belgium

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Have completed minimum 120 ECTS (Bachelor courses are taught at 3th year level)
 • For Master courses: have completed minimum 180 ECTS within the studyfield of your choice.
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 90 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 785 at least (all the language test result must include the speaking and writing test).

1 student
1 semester

1 王O慈 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第2學期

德國
曼漢大學

University of Mannheim

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 800 at least.

8 students for 1 semester
OR

4 students for 1 year

奧地利
林茲大學

Johannes Kepler
Universität Linz

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 750 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

義大利
波查諾自由大學

Free University of
Bolzano/Bozen

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 65 at least OR
    - IELTS socre of 5.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 650 at least.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

荷蘭
葛洛尼恩大學

University of Groningen

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
• study a Bachelor programmein the field of economics/business.
   have taken a minimum of 10 to 12 courses in the field of economics and business. have covered
subjects
    such as statistics, microeconomics, macroeconomics, (financial) accounting and research methods
• master/graduate students: Bachelor’s degree in the field of economics/business.
 • Language requirements:
    Undergraduate: TOEFL iBT 80 (19 in Speaking and Writing) OR IELTS6.0 (6.0 in Speaking and 5.5
Writing)

4 students
for 1 semester or 1 year

瑞典
詠學平大學商學院

Jonkoping University

 • Level: Undergraduate ONLY.
 • 1 year of completed university studies within business administration, economics, informatics, law, or
    political science for bachelor level students.
 • Language requirements:
    - TOEFL iBT score of 90 (with minimum scores of 20 in Writing) at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.5 (with no section below 5.5) at least.

3 students for Fall & 3
studnets for Spring OR 3

students for 1 year
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國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間
1 李　O 企業管理學系 111學年度第2學期

2 邱O婷 企業管理學系 111學年度第2學期

3 宋O雯 財務管理學系 111學年度第1學期

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

1 游O荃 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第2學期

2 楊O憬 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

3 余O薰 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

4 錢O瑄 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

比利時
列日大學

University of Liege

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR  TOEIC score of 785 at least OR  IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    -  Delf/Dalf level of B2 at least (for students who take courses given in French).

2 students for 1 semester
OR

1 student for 1 year
1 田O昀 財務管理學系 111學年度全

1 林O心 企業管理學系企業管理碩士班 111學年度第1學期

2 黃O詒 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

3 黃O庭 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

4 周O薇 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1 許O綺 財務管理學系 111學年度全

2 劉O汝 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

3 賴O婷 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

瑞典
厄勒布魯大學Ö
rebroUniversity

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR TOEIC score of 750 at least OR \IELTS score of 5.5 at least

4 students for 1 semester
or 1 year

比利時
天主教魯汶大學

KU Leuven

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    Undergraduatecourse:
    -  TOEFL iBTscore of 86 at least OR  IELTS score of 6.5 at least OR
Graduate courses:
    -  TOEFL iBTscore of 95 at least OR, IELTS score of 7.0 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

德國
奧格斯堡大學

Universität Augsburg

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR TOEIC score of 785 at least OR IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR
    -  TestDaF level of TDN 3 at least.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

葡萄牙
里斯本大學

Universidade de Lisboa

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR TOEIC score of 785 at least OR IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR
    -  Portuguese Track: B2

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

瑞士

蘇黎世應用科學大學管理
與法律學院

Zurich Unviersity of
Applied Sciences

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • must have completed at least one year of study at their home institute before their departure.
 • Language requirements:
    -   TOEFL iBT score of 79 at least OR  IELTS score of 6.5 at least.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

德國
慕尼黑大學

Ludwig-Maximilians-
UniversitätMünchen

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBTscore of 90 at least OR
    -  IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR
    -  TOEIC score of 785 at least OR
    -  Goethe-Zertifikatlevel of TDN 3 at least (for students who take courses in German)

4 students
for 1 semester

法國
KEDGE商學院

KEDGE Business School

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 79 at least OR
    - IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR
    - TOEIC score of 785 at least.

6 students for 1 semester
or 1 year
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國家 校名 申請門檻 名額 姓名 系級 交換期間
1 林O暄 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

2 李O慈 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第2學期

3 林O泓 企業管理學系 111學年度第1學期

4

1 施O澤 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

2 張O君 人力資源管理研究所碩士班 111學年度第1學期

1 葉O熏 管理學院國際經營管理碩士學程 111學年度第1學期

2 王O妤 企業管理學系 111學年度全

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4

1

2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

錄取  72 名/ 共  196  個名額

法國
諾歐商學院

NEOMA Business School

 • Level:  Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 85 at least OR
   - IELTS score of 6.0 at least

9 student(s) for one semester
or 4 for a full year OR any of

the combination

波蘭
波茲南科技大學

Poznan University of
Technology

• Level: Undergtaduate and Graduate
• Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR TOEIC score of 750 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

義大利
LUISS商學院

LUISS Business School

 • Level:  Graduate  ONLY
 • Language requirements:
   - TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR IELTS score of 5 5 at least OR TOEIC score of 750 at least

2 students
for 1 semester

法國
諾曼第管理學院

EM Normandie Business
School

 • Level:Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBTscore of 72 at least OR
    -  IELTS score of 5.0 at least OR
    -  TOEIC score of 790 at least

10 students
1 semester or 1 year

德國

THI商學院
Technische Hochschule

lngolstadt Business
School

 • Level: Undergtaduate and Graduate
 • Undergraduate starting 5th semester
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 80 at least OR IELTS score of 6.0 at least OR TOEIC score of 800 at least

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

比利時
布魯塞爾自由大學
Université libre de

Bruxelles

 • Level: Undergraduate and Graduate
 • Bachelor level student should have 5 semesters completed while apply.
 • Language requirements:
    -  TOEFL iBT score of 72 at least OR TOEIC score of 750 at least OR IELTS score of 5.5 at least OR
    -  Delf/Dalf level of B2.

4 students for 1 semester
OR

2 students for 1 year

德國
 萊比錫商學院

HHL Leipzig Graduate
School of Management

 • Graduate ONLY.
 • Language requirements:
     -  TOEFL iBT score of 90 at least OR IELTS score of 7.0 at least.

2 students
for 1 semester or 1 year
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